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Timetable for Master of Science (Environmental Science) 
Semester 2, Academic Session 2023/2024 

 

Week Date Day 
Time 

Remarks 
09:00 – 17:00 

1 

25.03.2024 - 31.03.2024 

30.03.2024 Saturday IEK516 
28.03.2024, Thursday - Nuzul Al-Quran 

31.03.2024 Sunday IEG502 

2 

01.04.2024 - 07.04.2024 

06.04.2024 Saturday IEA514 
 

07.04.2024 Sunday IEG513 

3 

08.04.2024 - 14.04.2024 

13.04.2024 Saturday IEA519 10 & 11.04.2024, Wednesday &Thursday - Eid al-

Fitr 14.04.2024 Sunday IEA505 

4 

15.04.2024 - 21.04.2024 

19.04.2024 Friday IEG513 

 20.04.2024 Saturday IEA504 

21.04.2024 Sunday IEA514 

5 

22.04.2024 - 28.04.2024 

27.04.2024 Saturday IEK516 
 

28.04.2024 Sunday IEG502 

6 

29.04.2024 - 05.05.2024 

04.05.2024 Saturday IEG513 
01.05.2024, Wednesday - Labour Day 

05.05.2024 Sunday IEA514 

7 

06.05.2024 - 12.05.2024 

11.05.2024 Saturday IEA519 
 

12.05.2024 Sunday IEA504 

8 

13.05.2024 - 19.05.2024 
Mid Semester Break 

 

9 

20.05.2024 - 26.05.2024 

25.05.2024 Saturday IEK516 

22.05.2024, Wednesday - Wesak Day 
26.05.2024 Sunday IEG502 

10 

27.05.2024 - 02.06.2024 

01.06.2024 Saturday IEA514 
30 & 31.05.2024, Thursday & Friday - Pesta 

Kaamatan 

01 & 02.06.2024, Saturday & Sunday - Hari Gawai 02.06.2024 Sunday IEA 504 

11 

03.06.2024 - 09.06.2024 

08.06.2024 Saturday IEA519 03.06.2024, Monday – Yang di-Pertuan Agong's 

Birthday 09.06.2024 Sunday IEG513 

12 

10.06.2024 - 16.06.2024 

15.06.2024 Saturday IEK516 
 

16.06.2024 Sunday IEG502 

13 

17.06.2024 - 23.06.2024 

23.06.2023 Friday IEA519 

17.06.2024, Monday - Eid al-Adha 22.06.2024 Saturday IEA504 

23.06.2024 Sunday IEK516 

14 

24.06.2024 - 30.06.2024 

29.06.2024 Saturday IEG513 28 & 29.06.2023, Wednesday & Thursday - Eid-ul 

adha** 30.06.2024 Sunday IEA519 

15 

01.07.2024 - 07.07.2024 

06.07.2024 Saturday IEG502 07.07.2024, Sunday - Georgetown World Heritage 

City Day 07.07.2024 Sunday N/A 

16 

08.07.2024 - 14.07.2024 

Revision Week 

13.07.2024 Saturday N/A 
08.07.2024, Monday - Georgetown World Heritage 

City Day (replacement leave) & Awal Muharram 

 

13.07.2024, Saturday - Penang Governor's Birthday 
14.07.2024 Sunday IEA505 

17 - 19 

15.07.2024 - 04.08.2024 
Examination (3 Weeks) 19.07.2023, Wednesday - Awal Muharram 
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Course information Semester 2, Academic Session 2023/2024 
 
Master of Science (Environmental Science) Coordinator:  Dr. Mark Harris Zuknik 

  zuknik@usm.my 

 

Course Code Course Title Course Type Course Coordinator 

 
IEK516/3 

 
Sustainable Energy Resources 

 
Core (T) 

 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mardiana Idayu Ahmad 
mardianaidayu@usm.my 
 

IEG502/3 Aquatic Ecotoxicology Core (T) Ts. Dr. Harlina Ahmad 
harlinaa@usm.my 
 

IEA504/4 Ecosystem Services 
 

Core (T) Dr. Widad Fadhullah 
widad@usm.my 
 

IEA505/8 Research Project 
 

Core (T) Manuscript 
Dr. Akbar John 
akbarjohn@usm.my 
 
Proposal, 
Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohd Rafatullah 
mrafatullah@usm.my 
 

IEG513/4 Environmental Disaster 
Management 

Elective (E) Assoc. Prof. Dr. Mohd Rafatullah 
mrafatullah@usm.my 
 

IEA514/3 Applied Environmental Forensics Elective (E) Ts. Dr. Syahidah Akmal Muhammad 
syahidah.muhammad@usm.my 
 

IEA519/3 Environmental Issues Elective (E) Dr. Japareng Lalung 
japareng@usm.my 
 

 
 
 

 

 

mailto:zuknik@usm.my
mailto:mardianaidayu@usm.my
mailto:harlinaa@usm.my
mailto:widad@usm.my
mailto:mrafatullah@usm.my
mailto:mrafatullah@usm.my
mailto:mrafatullah@usm.my
mailto:syahidah.muhammad@usm.my
mailto:japareng@usm.my

